pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Wayne County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1

© 00 N O a0 b~ W DN

N N DN DN N N ) m m o
a A WO N ~ O © 00N O o » O NN ~ O

Employer
State Government
Wayne County Memorial Hospital Association
Federal Government
Wayne County Commissioners
Wayne Highlands School District
Western Wayne School District
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Wayne Memorial Community Health
Human Resources Center Inc
Weis Markets Inc
Leeward Construction Inc
Packard Pacifica Inc
Ellen Memorial LLC
The Devereux Foundation
Pioneer Construction Company Inc
The Dime Bank
Home Depot USA Inc
Hideout POA Inc
Top Notch Distributors Inc
Wayne Woodlands Manor
Signode Industrial Group LLC
Settlers Hospitality Group LLC
The Honesdale National Bank
Charles W Grimm Construction Inc

Wayne Bank

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

1st Quarter, 2020

Employer
Bulldog Maintenance Co Inc
Julia Ribaudo Extended Care Center
CareGivers America LLC
Lake Region IGA
Wallenpaupack Area School District
Albert & Carol Mueller
County Waste and Recycling of PA
Highlights Editorial Services Inc
Prompton Tool Inc
United American Security LLC
Raceway Management Co Inc
Dolgencorp LLC
Dave's Super Duper
Himalayan International Institute
Marshall Machinery Inc
Highhouse Oil Operations Inc
Sutphen East Corporation
Yoga International
Dirlam Bros Lumber Co Inc
McDonald's
Children's Service Center
Fox Ledge Spring Water
Hotel Wayne
Lackawanna College

Stephens Pharmacy & NE Med-Equip

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

* workforceinfo@pa.gov

August 2020



pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Wayne County

Rank

U'I-b-h-b-h-b-h-b-P-b-POJOOOJOOOJCDOJOOOJCDI\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)—\—\—\—\—\—\—‘—‘—‘—‘@m\]@m#@[\)_\
OCOOWONOONPAWN_LPOOONOODAPRARWN_,POOONOODOPRAWN_,PrOCOONOOOA,WN-—_O

1st Quarter, 2020

NAICS Industry Description NAICS
Justice, public order, and safety activities 9221
Elementary and secondary schools 6111
Restaurants and other eating places 7225
Executive, legislative and general government 9211
General medical and surgical hospitals 6221
Grocery stores 4451
Traveler accommodation 7211
Depository credit intermediation 5221
General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 4523
Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing 6231
Offices of physicians 6211
Other specialty trade contractors 2389
Vocational rehabilitation services 6243
Individual and family services 6241
Building material and supplies dealers 4441
Professional and similar organizations 8139
Residential mental health facilities 6232
RV parks and recreational camps 7212
Utility system construction 2371
Services to buildings and dwellings 5617
Automotive repair and maintenance 8111
Gasoline stations 4471
Building equipment contractors 2382
School and employee bus transportation 4854
Highway, street, and bridge construction 2373
Offices of other health practitioners 6213
Hardware and plumbing merchant wholesalers 4237
Offices of dentists 6212
Residential building construction 2361
Health and personal care stores 4461
Direct selling establishments 4543
Nonresidential building construction 2362
Child day care services 6244
Insurance agencies and brokerages 5242
Waste collection 5621
Postal service 4911
Other general purpose machinery manufacturing 3339
Lawn and garden equipment and supplies stores 4442
Automobile dealers 4411
Newspaper, book, and directory publishers 5111
Other motor vehicle dealers 4412
General freight trucking 4841
Management of companies and enterprises 5511
Outpatient care centers 6214
Auto parts, accessories, and tire stores 4413
Machine shops and threaded product mfg. 3327
Drinking places, alcoholic beverages 7224
Other amusement and recreation industries 7139
Other information services 5191
Legal services 5411

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

workforceinfo@pa.gov August 2020



