

## **Wayne County**

## 4th Quarter, 2023

**Top 50 Employers** 

Combined Government Ownerships

	onied Government Ownerships		
Rank	c Employer	Rank	Employer
1	State Government	26	Wayne Woodlands Manor
2	Wayne County Memorial Hospital Association	27	CareGivers America LLC
3	Federal Government	28	Julia Ribaudo Extended Care Center
4	Wayne County Commissioners	29	Charles W Grimm Construction Inc
5	Wayne Highlands School District	30	Albert & Carol Mueller
6	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	31	Lake Region IGA
7	Western Wayne School District	32	United American Security LLC
8	Wayne Memorial Community Health	33	Casella Waste Systems Inc
9	Weis Markets Inc	34	Dolgencorp LLC
10	Human Resources Center Inc	35	Sutphen East Corporation
11	Pioneer Construction Company Inc	36	Sprout Dental
12	Leeward Construction Inc	37	Prompton Tool Inc
13	Hideout POA Inc	38	Wallenpaupack Area School District
14	The Dime Bank	39	Marmaxx Operating Corporation
15	Settlers Hospitality Group LLC	40	Dave's Super Duper
16	Ellen Memorial LLC	41	Himalayan Institute
17	Wayne Bank	42	The French Manor
18	Bulldog Maintenance Co Inc	43	Highlights Consumer Services Inc
19	Home Depot USA Inc	44	Lehigh Hanson Services LLC
20	The Devereux Foundation	45	Avenues Recovery Ctr of Lake Ariel
21	Packard Pacifica Inc	46	Community Vocational Services Inc
22	Top Notch Distributors Inc	47	Marshall Machinery Inc
23	The Honesdale National Bank	48	Stephens Pharmacy & NE Med-Equip
24	Signode Industrial Group LLC	49	McDonald's
25	Raceway Management Co Inc	50	Dirlam Bros Lumber Co Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

## Wayne County

## **Top 50 Industries** 4th Quarter, 2023

Rank	Rank		
2023 Q4		NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
2023 Q4	1	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
2	4	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
3	2	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
4	3	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
5	5	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
6	6	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
7	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
8	7	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
9	9	Traveler Accommodation	7211
10	10	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
11	14	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
12	11	Offices of Physicians	6211
13	12	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
14	19	RV (Recreational Vehicle) Parks and Recreational Camps	7212
15	15	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
16	18	Vocational Rehabilitation Services	6243
17	17	Business, Professional, Labor, Political, and Similar Organizations	8139
18	13	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
19	16	Individual and Family Services	6241
20	20	Utility System Construction	2371
21	25	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
22	22	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
23	31	Offices of Dentists	6212
24	26	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	2373
25	21	Residential Building Construction	2361
26	28	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
27	23	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
28	30	Fuel Dealers	4572
29	42	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
30	24	Gasoline Stations	4571
31	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
32	34	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities	5242
33	29	Hardware, and Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	4237
34	32	Lawn and Garden Equipment and Supplies Retailers	4442
35	35	Waste Collection	5621
36	39	Child Care Services	6244
37	44	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
38	38	Other General Purpose Machinery Manufacturing	3339
39	36	Other Motor Vehicle Dealers	4412
40	37	Postal Service	4911
41	33	Nonresidential Building Construction	2362
42	52	Investigation and Security Services	5616
43	48	Legal Services	5411
44	46	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
45	51	Beverage Manufacturing	3121
46	56	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services	5413
47	55	Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages)	7224
48	50	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	4413
49	60	Nonmetallic Mineral Mining and Quarrying	2123
50	N/A	Newspaper, Periodical, Book, and Directory Publishers	5131

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages